502453949 08/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Onody	08/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Laboratories Inc.	
Street Address:	400 W. Cesar Chavez	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13963788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5127957677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-900-8500

Email: ppepitone@abel-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Abel Law Group, LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy.

Address Line 2: Bldg. 4, Suite 4200
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026-0206	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy S. Pepitone	
Signature:	/Peggy S. Pepitone/	
Date:	08/12/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=026-0206_Onody_Assignment#page1.tif source=026-0206_Onody_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030986 FRAME: 0573 OF \$40.00 13963/88

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

(Surp

Page 1 of 2

D-13-500-04

Attorney Docket No.: 026-0206

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on Aug 17	, 2013 by_	Péter Onódy
400,000		
Executed on	, 2013 by_	Abdulkerim L. Coban

Page 2 of 2

D-13-500-04

RECORDED: 08/12/2013

Attorney Docket No.: 026-0206

PATENT REEL: 030986 FRAME: 0575